



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RC.REV. 81/2025 & CM Appl.13582/2025**

MOHD IMRAN AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Mr. Tarun Mathur and Mr. Akshat Singhal, Advs.

versus

NAYABUDDIN (NOW DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

06.03.2025

%

CM Appl.13583/2025/Seeking condonation of delay]

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Petitioners seeking condonation of delay of 26 days in re-filing the present Appeal.
2. For the reasons as stated in the Application, the delay is condoned.
3. The Application stands disposed of.

CM Appl.13584/2025/Exemption from filing certified/typed copies]

4. Allowed, subject to the Petitioners filing certified/typed copies of the annexures within a period of three weeks.
5. The Application stands disposed of.

RC.REV. 81/2025 & CM Appl.13582/2025/Stay]

6. The practice directions as issued on 19.02.2025 are not being complied with by the Registry. The Registry is directed to ensure strict compliance with the practice directions dated 19.02.2025 prior to listing the matters before this Court. The Registry is also directed to ensure that the Revision Petition is correctly book-marked.



7. The Petitioners shall appear before the Registry to rectify the defects prior to listing of the Petition.
8. List on 16.04.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MARCH 6, 2025/r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any