



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 81/2025**

MOHD IMRAN AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr.Rajinder Mathur, Mr.Tarun Mathur
and Mr.Akshat Singhal, Advocates

versus

NAYABUDDIN (NOW DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **19.03.2025**

CM APPL. 15821/2025 (early hearing)

1. By way of present application, the applicant/petitioners seek early hearing of the petition.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the present application is allowed.
3. In view of the above, the present application is disposed of.

RC.REV. 81/2025

1. In view of the order passed in CM APPL. 15821/2025, the next date of hearing is preponed to 25.03.2025.
2. The date already fixed i.e., 16.04.2025 is cancelled.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 19, 2025/na