



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RC.REV. 81/2025, CM APPL. 13582/2025, CM APPL. 13583/2025
and CM APPL. 13584/2025

MOHD IMRAN AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr.Rajinder Mathur and Mr.Tarun
Kumar, Advocates

versus

NAYABUDDIN (NOW DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND ORS
.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
25.03.2025

List alongwith RC.REV. 91/2025 on 09.04.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 25, 2025

na