



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 81/2025, CM APPL. 13584/2025

MOHD IMRAN AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Mr. Tarun Mathur and Mr. Akshat Singhal, Advocates.

versus

NAYABUDDIN (NOW DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

+ RC.REV. 91/2025, CM APPL. 15410/2025, CM APPL. 15411/2025

CM APPL. 15412/2025

MOHD IMRAN AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Mr. Tarun Mathur and Mr. Akshat Singhal, Advocates.

versus

NAYABUDDIN (NOW DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

09.04.2025

No one is present on behalf of the respondents when the matters are called-out.



Mr. Rajinder Mathur, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners in these matters submits that they have been in possession of the subject premises from the time of their forefathers.

Re-notify on 09th September 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 9, 2025/ak